Non-interest bearing 375,241 - - 1,177,347 1,552,588

Variable interest rate instruments - - - - -

Fixed interest rate instruments 0.01% 1,600,533 - - - 1,600,533

1,975,774 - - 1,177,347 3,153,121

Financial liabilities

Non-interest bearing 282,104 - - 29,688 311,792

Net financial assets 1,693,670 - - 1,147,659 2,841,329

30-Jun-23

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest

Rate

Less than 1
month

1 to 3 months
3 months to

1 year
1 to 5 years Total

% $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Non-interest bearing 363,667 - - 1,211,214 1,574,881

Variable interest rate instruments - - - - -

Fixed interest rate instruments 0.01% 2,150,692 - - - 2,150,692

2,514,359 - - 1,211,214 3,725,573

Financial liabilities

Non-interest bearing 342,440 - - 30,794 373,234

Net financial assets 2,171,919 - - 1,180,420 3,352,339

Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities approximates fair value because of their short-term maturity.

(g) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2024, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant

would be as follows:

2024 2023

$ $

CHANGE IN LOSS Change Change

Increase in interest rate by 1% 19,758 25,144

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (19,758) (25,144)

CHANGE IN EQUITY Change Change

Increase in interest rate by 1% (19,758) (25,144)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% 19,758 25,144

Financial Report Year Ended 30 June 2024 Jameson Resources Limited | Financial Report 2023-24

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

48

22. PARENT ENTITY DISCLOSURES

a) Financial position

2024 2023

$ $

Assets

Current assets 2,168,564 2,361,793

Non-current assets 20,776,694 17,943,674

Total assets 22,945,258 20,305,467

Liabilities

Current liabilities 161,393 206,653

Net Assets 22,783,865 20,098,814

Equity

Issued capital  47,393,483 43,892,700

Accumulated losses (26,332,488) (25,481,426)

Reserves 1,722,870 1,687,540

Total equity  22,783,865 20,098,814

b) Financial performance

2024 2023

$ $

Loss for the year (851,062) (1,576,576)

Other comprehensive income - -

Total comprehensive loss (851,062) (1,576,576)

c) Contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2024, the Company had no contingent liabilities (2023: Nil).

d) Contractual Commitments

As at 30 June 2024, the Company had no contractual commitments (2023: Nil).

e) Guarantees entered into by parent entity

As at 30 June 2024, the Company had not entered into any guarantees (2023: Nil).

23. INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES

The following companies are subsidiaries of Jameson Resources Limited.

Name Country of Incorporation Percentage of equity interest held by Consolidated Entity

2024 2023

% %

NWP Coal Canada Ltd Canada 77.9 77.9

Dunlevy Energy Inc. Canada 100 100